
Cal St. Fullerton (10-18,5-8 Big West) -vs- Hawaii (16-11,7-6 Big West)
02/27/20 at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Fullerton 59

Hawaii 70

Date: 02/27/20
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 5322
Site: Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI
Referees: Martin Cichocki, Ken Ditty, Deidre  Carr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 36 23 59
Hawaii 38 32 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Rowe,Jackson * 28 4-9 1-4 4-6 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 13
01 Kamga,Brandon * 36 4-9 2-6 2-3 1-2 3 5 0 8 0 0 12
10 Awosika,Austen * 38 2-6 0-1 0-5 0-6 6 1 3 2 0 0 4
05 Clare,Davon * 22 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 0 1
13 Lee,Vincent * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Wang,Johnny 24 7-9 1-2 6-6 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 21
11 Arnold,Wayne 31 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
02 Venzant,Daniel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Pitts,Josh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-41 6-18 13-22 3-24 27 24 7 22 0 0 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-21   61.90 % 4-8   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 7-20   35.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 20-41   48.8 % 6-18   33.3 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Buggs,Drew * 34 7-12 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 1 20
03 Stansberry,Eddie * 37 4-14 2-6 5-7 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 15
02 Webster,Justin * 32 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 10
14 Raimo,Zigmars * 38 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 3 0 2 9
32 Avea,Samuta * 24 2-5 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 2 8
05 Da Silva,Bernardo 17 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 4 0 0 0 0 6
11 Colina,Mate 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
42 Hemsley,Justin 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 0
44 Carper,Dawson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hulland,Owen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nedd,Zoar 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Ng,Kameron 1 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 4-13 22-27 4-23 27 19 8 13 0 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-9   22.22 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 9-21   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 4-13   30.8 % 22-27   81.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
GOOD 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 19:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CLARE,DAVON --

19:10 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
GOOD LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 18:55 5-2 V 3

18:23 TURNOVER  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
MISS JUMPER by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:16
REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT --
TURNOVER  by LEE,VINCENT 18:14

18:03 MISS JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
GOOD JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:54 7-2 V 5

17:21 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by ROWE,JACKSON 17:14

17:14 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
17:14 SUB IN by CARPER,DAWSON
17:00 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
16:42 FOUL  by AVEA,SAMUTA

GOOD FT by ROWE,JACKSON 16:42 8-4 V 4
GOOD FT by ROWE,JACKSON 16:42 9-4 V 5

16:35 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by AVEA,SAMUTA
FOUL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 16:15
FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 16:10
SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 16:10
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 16:10

15:56 MISS 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:38 11-6 V 5

15:38 FOUL  by CARPER,DAWSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
ASSIST  by CLARE,DAVON --

15:38 SUB OUT by AVEA,SAMUTA
15:38 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY 15:38 12-6 V 6
15:21 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW

15:00 MISS LAYUP by CARPER,DAWSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 14:50 14-8 V 6

14:50 FOUL  by BUGGS,DREW
14:50 SUB OUT by CARPER,DAWSON
14:50 SUB IN by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 14:50
SUB IN by ARNOLD,WAYNE 14:50
GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY 14:50 15-8 V 7

14:33 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BUGGS,DREW

TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 14:20
14:20 STEAL  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
14:07 MISS JUMPER by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
FOUL  by ROWE,JACKSON 13:30

13:30 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO



13:30 SUB OUT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
13:30 SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 13:30
SUB OUT by ROWE,JACKSON 13:30
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 13:30
SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH 13:30

13:30 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
13:18 FOUL  by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 13:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:18 SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW
13:18 SUB IN by AVEA,SAMUTA

MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by AVEA,SAMUTA

FOUL  by ARNOLD,WAYNE 13:04
13:04 FOUL  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
13:04 TURNOVER  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 12:48
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 12:48
SUB OUT by KAMGA,BRANDON 12:48
SUB IN by ROWE,JACKSON 12:48

12:37 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
TURNOVER  by ROWE,JACKSON 12:25

12:25 STEAL  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
12:14 MISS JUMPER by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:12 FOUL  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
12:12 SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
12:12 SUB IN by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,WAYNE 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

11:47 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

FOUL  by PITTS,JOSH 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH 11:47
SUB IN by KAMGA,BRANDON 11:47

11:47 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 11:34 17-16 V 1

11:10 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 10:56 20-19 V 1

10:30 MISS JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
10:15 TURNOVER  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
10:15 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
10:15 SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:57 22-19 V 3
FOUL  by ROWE,JACKSON 09:29
SUB OUT by ROWE,JACKSON 09:29
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 09:29

09:29 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW
09:29 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,WAYNE 09:13 24-21 V 3
08:56 MISS 3PTR by AVEA,SAMUTA

-- REBOUND OFF by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
08:41 MISS 3PTR by AVEA,SAMUTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE



08:39 SUB IN by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 08:39
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 08:39

08:39 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
08:39 MISS FT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

REBOUND DEF by CLARE,DAVON --
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by AVEA,SAMUTA
08:18 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 08:13

08:13 STEAL  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
08:01 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:27 24-26 H 2 GOOD DUNK by AVEA,SAMUTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

TURNOVER  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 07:06
06:43 MISS JUMPER by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:42 FOUL  by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
06:42 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
06:42 SUB IN by COLINA,MATE

GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY(fastbreak) 06:42 25-26 H 1
GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY(fastbreak) 06:42 26-26

06:24 MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by COLINA,MATE

06:21 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
06:21 SUB IN by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
06:13 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLINA,MATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 05:51 28-28

05:31 TURNOVER  by COLINA,MATE
SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 05:31
SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH 05:31
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,WAYNE 05:13 31-28 V 3

04:41 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 04:25

04:15 31-32 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 04:02
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 04:01
SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH 04:01
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 04:01
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 04:01

03:49 MISS 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW
FOUL  by ARNOLD,WAYNE 03:22
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,WAYNE 03:22
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 03:22

03:22 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by AVEA,SAMUTA
03:22 SUB OUT by COLINA,MATE
03:22 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
03:22 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by AVEA,SAMUTA

TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by BUGGS,DREW
03:17 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,DREW



02:24 MISS LAYUP by AVEA,SAMUTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
01:42 MISS JUMPER by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARE,DAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 01:25 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

01:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 01:17
SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 01:17
SUB IN by ARNOLD,WAYNE 01:17
SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH 01:17

01:06 TURNOVER  by BUGGS,DREW
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by AVEA,SAMUTA
FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:52

00:52 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by AVEA,SAMUTA(fastbreak)
00:52 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by AVEA,SAMUTA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,WAYNE 00:32 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
SUB OUT by VENZANT,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,WAYNE 20:00
SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 20:00
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 20:00
SUB IN by ROWE,JACKSON 20:00
FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 19:47

19:47 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW
19:47 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW
19:26 FOUL  by AVEA,SAMUTA
19:22 FOUL  by AVEA,SAMUTA
19:22 SUB OUT by AVEA,SAMUTA
19:22 SUB IN by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,EDDIE

19:01 36-42 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by DA SILVA,BERNARDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUGGS,DREW
18:45 FOUL  by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

MISS FT by ROWE,JACKSON 18:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROWE,JACKSON 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
18:16 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 17:55
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 17:55
SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 17:55
SUB IN by ARNOLD,WAYNE 17:55

17:39 MISS LAYUP by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --

17:29 FOUL  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
FOUL  by ROWE,JACKSON 17:21
TURNOVER  by ROWE,JACKSON 17:21

16:50 MISS JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE



REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,WAYNE 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
16:07 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:59
SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 15:59
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 15:59

15:46 FOUL  by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
15:46 SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN

MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 15:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
15:23 FOUL  by BUGGS,DREW
15:23 TURNOVER  by BUGGS,DREW

FOUL  by WANG,JOHNNY 15:08
TURNOVER  by WANG,JOHNNY 15:08

14:44 MISS JUMPER by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

14:24 FOUL  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY 14:24 37-46 H 9
GOOD FT by WANG,JOHNNY 14:24 38-46 H 8

14:11 38-48 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 13:47 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by ROWE,JACKSON --

13:25 MISS 3PTR by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
12:46 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
12:46 SUB OUT by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
12:46 SUB IN by COLINA,MATE

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:30 42-48 H 6
12:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:23
11:58 MISS JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 11:42
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 11:42

11:26 MISS 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,DREW

11:21 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,WAYNE(in the paint) 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
FOUL  by WANG,JOHNNY 10:58

10:58 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
10:58 SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW
10:58 SUB IN by AVEA,SAMUTA
10:58 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COLINA,MATE

10:17 MISS JUMPER by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
MISS LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 10:11
REBOUND OFF by WANG,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 10:08 44-50 H 6

09:39 TURNOVER  by COLINA,MATE
09:39 SUB OUT by COLINA,MATE



09:39 SUB IN by CARPER,DAWSON
MISS 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
09:15 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 09:02
REBOUND OFF by KAMGA,BRANDON --

09:00 FOUL  by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
09:00 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
09:00 SUB IN by BUGGS,DREW

MISS FT by KAMGA,BRANDON(fastbreak) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by STANSBERRY,EDDIE

08:39 MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
FOUL  by ARNOLD,WAYNE 08:05
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,WAYNE 08:05

07:38 TURNOVER  by CARPER,DAWSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by CARPER,DAWSON
07:38 SUB IN by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 07:29
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 07:29

07:06 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by AVEA,SAMUTA(in the paint)
06:51 FOUL  by BUGGS,DREW

MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,BERNARDO

06:40 MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,DREW

06:36 44-55 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by BUGGS,DREW

06:13 FOUL  by AVEA,SAMUTA
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 06:13 45-55 H 10

06:13 SUB OUT by AVEA,SAMUTA
06:13 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 06:13 46-55 H 9
FOUL  by WANG,JOHNNY 05:53

05:53 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
05:53 46-57 H 11 GOOD FT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
05:34 FOUL  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

GOOD FT by ROWE,JACKSON 05:34 47-57 H 10
GOOD FT by ROWE,JACKSON 05:34 48-57 H 9

05:07 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,DREW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
04:53 48-62 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:52
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
04:12 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 03:53 50-64 H 14

03:25 TURNOVER  by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 03:07
FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:02 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:54 52-65 H 13

02:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 02:43



SUB OUT by KAMGA,BRANDON 02:42
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 02:42

02:42 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW
02:42 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by BUGGS,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 02:30 55-67 H 12
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

01:59 TURNOVER  by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROWE,JACKSON 01:43

01:43 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(fastbreak)
01:43 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,WAYNE 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RAIMO,ZIGMARS

FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 01:30
01:30 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 01:30
SUB OUT by ROWE,JACKSON 01:30
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 01:30
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by WANG,JOHNNY 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
01:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:11 SUB OUT by BUGGS,DREW
01:11 SUB OUT by STANSBERRY,EDDIE
01:11 SUB OUT by DA SILVA,BERNARDO
01:11 SUB OUT by RAIMO,ZIGMARS
01:11 SUB IN by HULLAND,OWEN
01:11 SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR
01:11 SUB IN by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
01:11 SUB IN by NG,KAMERON
01:07 TURNOVER  by NG,KAMERON

MISS 3PTR by CLARE,DAVON 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NG,KAMERON

00:51 MISS JUMPER by NG,KAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARE,DAVON --

00:50 FOUL  by HEMSLEY,JUSTIN
MISS FT by CLARE,DAVON(fastbreak) 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARE,DAVON(fastbreak) 00:50 56-70 H 14
FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by NG,KAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 MISS FT by NG,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
GOOD 3PTR by WANG,JOHNNY 00:22 59-70 H 11
ASSIST  by VENZANT,DANIEL --


